12/12/25, 9:24 AM Full CAD Details for CN: 25-087172

Saint Paul Police Department

CN Details for 25-087172

Incident: 9913 ASS-ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Location: [171 Minnehaha Avenue E, St Paul
Locale:

Sector/Grid: 3 76
Call Date: 05/21/2025, 15:52:46 Disposition: Advise/Assist
Occur Date: 05/21/2025 Priority: 2
OccurTime: 15:52:46 Source: Officer
Caller Information: Fire/Amb:
Name: EDP:
Address: Alarm:
Phone:

CAD Comments:

Time Received:

Time Sent:

Time Arrived:
Time Cleared:
ECC Console:

15:52:46
15:52:46
15:52:46
18:16:19
31

Master Incident Number: 2025052 1-0284610 CAD Address: | | 71 Minnehaha Ave E, Lat/Lon: 44963198 /
93051209 05/21/2025 15:52:47AFE [1] Automatic Case Number(s) issued for Incident #[20250521-0284610],
Jurisdiction: SPPD. Case Number(s): SP250521087172. requested by 356.05/21/2025 18:16:15362 [2] No

BWC needed. AOA

15:52:46
16:49:35

16:45:53
18:16:19

EMPLOYEES
Employee Name Squad SqTyp Beat Time Received Time Sent Time Arrived Time Cleared
Himes, Ronald 356 2 EA3  15:52:46 15:52:46
Lichtsinn, Trent 362 | EA3 16:44:07 16:44.07
Himes, Ronald 356 2 EA3 16:46:37 16:46:37

16:46:38

16:56:49

Information Requested by: 299580

about:blank

Printed at: 12/12/2025, 09:24
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