

Saint Paul Police Department

CN Details for 25-087172

Incident:	9913	ASS-ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	
Location:	1171 Minnehaha Avenue E, St Paul		
Locale:			
		Sector/Grid:	3 76
Call Date:	05/21/2025, 15:52:46	Disposition:	Advise/Assist
Occur Date:	05/21/2025	Priority:	2
Occur Time:	15:52:46	Source:	Officer
Caller Information:		Fire/Amb:	
Name:		EDP:	
Address:		Alarm:	
Phone:			
CAD Comments:			

Master Incident Number: 20250521-0284610 CAD Address: 1171 Minnehaha Ave E, Lat/Lon: 44963198 / 93051209 05/21/2025 15:52:47AFE [1] Automatic Case Number(s) issued for Incident #[20250521-0284610], Jurisdiction: SPPD. Case Number(s): SP250521087172. requested by 356. 05/21/2025 18:16:15362 [2] No BWC needed.AOA

EMPLOYEES

Employee Name	Squad	SqTyp	Beat	Time Received	Time Sent	Time Arrived	Time Cleared
Himes, Ronald	356	2	EA3	15:52:46	15:52:46	15:52:46	16:45:53
Lichtsinn, Trent	362	1	EA3	16:44:07	16:44:07	16:49:35	18:16:19
Himes, Ronald	356	2	EA3	16:46:37	16:46:37	16:46:38	16:56:49